F00001/A01 Confidential annex A01 made public by Order KSC-CC-PR-2017-01/F00005 KOSOVO SPECIALIST CH

KOSOVO SPECIALIST CHAMBERS
DHOMAT E SPECIALIZUARA TË KOSOVËS
SPECIJALIZOVANA VEĆA KOSOVA

In: KSC-CC-PR-2017-01

Before: The President of the Specialist Chambers

Judge Ekaterina Trendafilova

Registrar: Dr. Fidelma Donlon

Date: 27 March 2017

File name: Referral of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence pursuant to Article

19 (5) of the Law

PUBLIC

REFERRAL

of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence to the Specialist Chamber of the Constitutional Court

THE PRESIDENT of the Specialist Chambers (the "President"), acting pursuant to Article 19(5) of Law No. 05/L-053 on Specialist Chambers and Specialist Prosecutor's Office (the "Law"), herewith refers the adopted Rules of Procedure and Evidence (the "Rules") to the Specialist Chamber of the Constitutional Court.

- 1. On 17 March 2017, the Rules were adopted by the Specialist Chambers Judges sitting in Plenary (the "Plenary"), except for the Judges of the Specialist Chamber of the Constitutional Court.
- 2. Article 19(5) of the Law requires that, following their adoption, the Rules be referred to the Specialist Chamber of the Constitutional Court to ensure their compliance with Chapter II, including Article 55, of the Constitution of the Republic of Kosovo.

FOR THESE REASONS, and in performance of her responsibility for the judicial administration of the Specialist Chambers under Article 32(3) of the Law,

THE PRESIDENT HEREBY

refers the Rules of Procedure and Evidence enclosed in the Confidential Annex to the Specialist Chamber of the Constitutional Court for review to ensure their compliance with Chapter II, including Article 55, of the Constitution of the Republic of Kosovo.

Judge Ekaterina Trendafilova,

President of the Specialist Chambers

Dated this Monday, 27 March 2017 At The Hague, The Netherlands.